DATE

9/1
9/8

9/11

9/12

9/14
9/16
9/16
9/16

9/22
9/28
9/29

10/3

10/5

10/13

10/16

10/24

DAY

FRI
FRI

MON

THU
SAT
SAT
SAT

FRI

MON

OPPONENT

FOUNTAIN VALLEY
BONITA

GLENDORA

THOUSAND OAKS

GLENDORA

LA JOLLA

RANCHO BERNARDO
SCRIPPS RANCH

FOUNTAIN VALLEY
MARINA
GREAT OAK

HUNTINGTON BEACH H.S.

NEWPORT HARBOR

TEMECULA VALLEY H.S

CHAPPARAL

MARINA

2023 VARSITY GAME SCHEDULE

LOCATION

EDISON
EDISON

GLENDORA

EDISON

EDISON

CANYON HILLS
CANYON HILLS
CANYON HILLS

FV
EDISON
GR. OAK

HBHS

EDISON

EDISON

CHAPPARAL

MARINA

GAME TIME

3:30 PM
3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM
TBD
TBD
TBD

3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

3:30 PM

GAME TYPE

Pre-season

Pre-season

Pre-season

Pre-season

Pre-season
Tournament
Tournament

Tournament

League
League

League
League

League

League

League

Playoffs

SCORE

Win 3-0
Loss 0 -1

Tie1-1

Win4 -0

Win2-0
Loss0-3
Tie0-0

Loss 0 -1

Win5-0
Loss 0 -1
Tie0-0

Loss 1-2

Loss 1-2

Win3-0

Win 4 -0

Loss 0(1) - 0(3)

GOALS

Goals: Sophia LaCapria (Bellinger assist);
Brooklynn Peters (unassisted); Emerson Hartman
(Grijalva assist) Defensive Saves: *No shots taken*

Defensive Saves: Fallon Auger - 6; Tatum Trout - 7

Goals: Emerson Hartman (LaCapria assist)
Defensive Saves: Tatum Trout - 1; Brooklynn
Peters - 1.

Goals: Emerson Hartman (Medeiros-Schomberg
assist); Emerson Hartman (Brown assist); Hayven
Medeiros-Schomberg (Bryant assist); Brooklynn
Peters (Brown assist.) Defensive Saves: Fallon

Goals: Hayven Medeiros-Schomberg (unassisted);

Brooklynn Peters (unassisted); Defensive Saves:
Fallon Auger - 1.

Defensive Saves: Tatum Trout - 2
Defensive Saves: Fallon Auger - 1
Defensive Saves: Fallon Auger - 3; Tatum Trout - 10

Goals: Adelaide Bellinger (Brown assist); Adelaide
Bellinger (unassisted); Ashley Brown (unassisted);
Emerson Hartman (Peters assist); Sophia Bryant
(unassisted); Defensive Saves: *no shots taken*
Defensive Saves: Tatum Trout - 2

Defensive Saves: *no shots taken*

Goals: Sophia Fenner (Brown assist); Defensive
Saves: Tatum Trout - 2.

Goals: Sophia LaCapria (unassisted); Def. Saves:
Tatum Trout - 7.

Goals: Brooklynn Peters (Bellinger assist); Ashley
Brown (LaCapria assist); Hayven Medeiros
Schomberg (Ontiveros assist);

Goals: Emerson Hartman (unassisted); Elia
Ontiveros (Peters assist); Kaila Arakaki (Ella Reyes
assist); Emerson Hartman (McClung assist); Def.
Saves - Fallon Auger - 1.

Goals: Grace McClung; Defensive Saves - Tatum
Trout -



