2023 VARSITY GAME SCHEDULE							
DATE	DAY	OPPONENT	LOCATION	GAME TIME	GAME TYPE	SCORE	GOALS
9/1	FRI	FOUNTAIN VALLEY	EDISON	3:30 PM	Pre-season	Win 3 - 0	Goals: Sophia LaCapria (Bellinger assist); Brooklynn Peters (unassisted); Emerson Hartman (Grijalva assist) Defensive Saves: *No shots taken
9/8	FRI	BONITA	EDISON	3:30 PM	Pre-season	Loss 0 - 1	Defensive Saves: Fallon Auger - 6; Tatum Trout - 7
9/11	MON	GLENDORA	GLENDORA	3:30 PM	Pre-season	Tie 1 - 1	Goals: Emerson Hartman (LaCapria assist) Defensive Saves: Tatum Trout - 1; Brooklynn Peters - 1.
9/12	TUE	THOUSAND OAKS	EDISON	3:30 PM	Pre-season	Win 4 - 0	Goals: Emerson Hartman (Medeiros-Schomberg assist); Emerson Hartman (Brown assist); Hayven Medeiros-Schomberg (Bryant assist); Brooklynn Peters (Brown assist.) Defensive Saves: Fallon
9/14	THU	GLENDORA	EDISON	3:30 PM	Pre-season	Win 2 - 0	Goals: Hayven Medeiros-Schomberg (unassisted) Brooklynn Peters (unassisted); Defensive Saves: Fallon Auger - 1.
9/16	SAT	LA JOLLA	CANYON HILLS	TBD	Tournament	Loss 0 - 3	Defensive Saves: Tatum Trout - 2
9/16	SAT	RANCHO BERNARDO	CANYON HILLS	TBD	Tournament	Tie 0 - 0	Defensive Saves: Fallon Auger - 1
9/16	SAT	SCRIPPS RANCH	CANYON HILLS	TBD	Tournament	Loss 0 - 1	Defensive Saves: Fallon Auger - 3; Tatum Trout -
9/22	FRI	FOUNTAIN VALLEY	FV	3:30 PM	League	Win 5 - 0	Goals: Adelaide Bellinger (Brown assist); Adelaid Bellinger (unassisted); Ashley Brown (unassisted Emerson Hartman (Peters assist); Sophia Bryant (unassisted); Defensive Saves: "no shots taken*
9/28	THU	MARINA	EDISON	3:30 PM	League	Loss 0 - 1	Defensive Saves: Tatum Trout - 2
9/29	FRI	GREAT OAK	GR. OAK	3:30 PM	League	Tie 0 - 0	Defensive Saves: *no shots taken*
10/3	TUE	HUNTINGTON BEACH H.S.	HBHS	3:30 PM	League	Loss 1 - 2	Goals: Sophia Fenner (Brown assist); Defensive Saves: Tatum Trout - 2.
10/5	THU	NEWPORT HARBOR	EDISON	3:30 PM	League	Loss 1 - 2	Goals: Sophia LaCapria (unassisted); Def. Saves Tatum Trout - 7.
10/13	FRI	TEMECULA VALLEY H.S	EDISON	5:30 PM	League	Win 3 - 0	Goals: Brooklynn Peters (Bellinger assist); Ashley Brown (LaCapria assist); Hayven Medeiros Schomberg (Ontiveros assist);
10/16	MON	CHAPPARAL	CHAPPARAL	6:00 PM	League	Win 4 - 0	Goals: Emerson Hartman (unassisted); Elia Ontiveros (Peters assist); Kaila Arakaki (Ella Rey assist); Emerson Hartman (McClung assist); Def. Saves - Fallon Auger - 1.
10/24	TUE	MARINA	MARINA	3:30 PM	Playoffs	Loss 0(1) - 0(3)	Goals: Grace McClung; Defensive Saves - Tatum Trout -